## **Building Act – Section 243 Charges – Dam Safety & Building Control**

The following table of charges and deposits will apply to the Dam Safety and Building Control activity. Amounts stated include GST.

| Activity  | Deposit | Processing Fee                             | DBH & BRANZ Levies (at rates as advised to Council)*   |
|---|---------|--|--|
| Review of Potential Impact Classifications submitted by dam owners                          | Nil     | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | Nil  |
| Review of Dam Safety Assurance<br>Programmes  | Nil     | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | Nil  |
| Reviewing Building Warrants of Fitness  | Nil     | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | Nil  |
| Property Information Memorandums  | Nil     | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | Nil  |
| Building consent applications – estimated value of building work is \$20,000 or less        | \$2,000 | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | Nil  |
| Building consent applications – estimated value of building work greater than \$20,000      | \$2,000 | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | DBH levy - \$2.01 for every \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated value of the building work.  BRANZ levy - \$1.00 for every \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated value of the building work – if required.               |
| Issuing Certificates of Acceptance – estimated value of building work is \$20,000 or less   | \$2,000 | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. |  |
| Issuing Certificates of Acceptance – estimated value of building work greater than \$20,000 | \$2,000 | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | DBH levy - \$2.01 for every \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated value of the building work – if required.  BRANZ levy - \$1.00 for every \$1,000 (or part of \$1,000) of the estimated value of the building work – if required. |
| Issuing of Code Compliance Certificates for building consent applications                   | Nil     | Time and disbursements – scale of          | Nil  |
| Maintaining Register of Dams  | Nil     | charges.<br>Nil                            | Nil  |
| Any other activity under the Building Act   | Nil     | Time and disbursements – scale of charges. | Nil  |

<sup>\*</sup> Figures for the DBH and BRANZ levies are as required by regulation on 1 March 2008. These levies may change in accordance with amendments made to regulations. The Otago Regional Council is required to collect and pay DBH and BRANZ levies as regulated.